TRUE BILL

State of Tennessee, County of Anderson

7th Judicial District
Criminal Division

COUNT 1
THE GRAND JURORS FOR THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, duly elected, impaneled, sworn, and charged

to inquire in and for the body of the County of Anderson in the state aforesaid, upon their oath, present that
MINDY LOU ORLANDINO

heretofore, to wit, on or between April 1, 2023 and July 31, 2023, before the finding of this indictment, in
the County aforesaid, did then and there unlawfully, and knowingly obtain or exercise control over certain
property, to wit: US Currency, of the value of more than $1,000.00 (One Thousand Dollars) but less than
$2,500.00 (Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars), the property of Oak Ridge High School Softball
Boosters, without the effective consent of Oak Ridge High School Softball Boosters, with the intent to
deprive Oak Ridge High School Softball Boosters of the property, in violation of Tennessee Code
Annotated §39-14-103, against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.
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COUNT 1
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Indictment for
vs.

MINDY ORLANDINO

Oak Ridge
(04/21/1978) _

Charge: THEFT OF PROPERTY -
>$1,000 TO < $2,500
Class E Felony

WITNESS

pros: I o™

Sworn during open Court before the Grand Jury to
give evidence on the within jindictment, this the
2024

— Prosecutor
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Oak Ridge High School Boosters

By order of the District Attorney General
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TRUE BILL

State of Tennessee, County of Anderson

7™ Judicial District
Criminal Division

COUNT 2
THE GRAND JURORS FOR THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, duly elected, impaneled, sworn, and charged

to inquire in and for the body of the County of Anderson in the state aforesaid, upon their oath, present that
MINDY LOU ORLANDINO

heretofore, to wit, on or between April 1, 2023 and July 31, 2023, before the finding of this indictment, in
the County aforesaid, did then and there unlawfully and knowingly use a debit/credit issued by Enrichment
Federal Credit Union to Oak Ridge High School Softball Boosters to obtain US Currency, over the value of
$1,000 but less than $2,500, from Oak Ridge High School Boosters, knowing at the time that the use of the
aforesaid credit card was not autho;ized by the said Oak Ridge High School Boosters, in violation of

T.C.A. 39-14-118, against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee,
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